
“Time for Acceleration” 
2022 40-Day Prayer & Fasting Challenge Calendar  

(Daily Fast of your choice)  

 

 

   

 
 

 
 
Day 1 – Tues. March 8:  
Prayer Target: Pastor Sonny & Julie Arguinzoni and their family; for wisdom, health, 
strength and protection 
Ministry Challenge: Call 2 people and encourage them 
 
Day 2 – Wed. March 9: 
Prayer Target: Elders Rick, Sonny Jr., Saul, Mitchell, Tom, Joe, Al & Chuy and their 
families 
Ministry Challenge: Invite an unsaved person to church 
 
Day 3 – Thurs. March 10:   
Prayer Target: Pray for Multi Regional Leaders, Regional Pastors and their families 
Ministry Challenge: Pray for those that are sick & need a miracle 
 
Day 4 – Fri. March r 11:  
Prayer Target: Pray for your local church Pastors and their families 
Ministry Challenge: Take a special gift to a Victory Home 
 
Day 5 – Sat. March 12:  
Prayer Target: 2022 World Conference 
Ministry Challenge: Register for 2022 World Conference today 
 
Day 6 – Sun. March 13:  
Prayer Target:  For New Churches for Growth & Financial Support 
Ministry Challenge: Register for Run 4-Hope or Sponsor someone today 
 
Day 7 – Mon. March 14:  
Prayer Target: Third Wave Base Churches to be effective & blessed 
Ministry Challenge: Memorize a scripture 
 
Day 8 – Tues. March 15 
Prayer Target: Missionaries and their families’ needs to be met and protection 
Ministry Challenge: Give a love offering to someone in need 
 
Day 9 – Wed. March 16:  
Prayer Target: UWC Membership Growth for Church planting & pioneering Pastors 
Ministry Challenge: Give a Men/Womens Home Director a special gift  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Day 10 – Thurs. March 17:  
Prayer Target: For ground-breaking in new countries 
Ministry Challenge: Take a family groceries 
 
Day 11 – Fri. March 18:  
Prayer Target: Pray for world evangelism and Twilight Treasures 
Ministry Challenge: Give a special UWC gift today 
 
Day 12 – Sat. March 19:  
Prayer Target Our Victory Outreach International Administrative Office  
Ministry Challenge: Call 2 people and invite them to church 
 
Day 13 – Sun. March 20:  
Prayer Target: Provision for 2022 World Conference International Attendees 
Ministry Challenge: Register for World Conference  
 
Day 14 – Mon. March 21:  
Prayer Target: UTC’s and Third Wave Leadership Campuses 
Ministry Challenge: Reach out to a hurting person in need and pray for them 
 
Day 15 – Tues. March 22:  
Prayer Target: Church Media Teams to continue to be innovative   
Ministry Challenge: Memorize the Mission Statement 
 
Day 16 – Wed. March 23:  
Prayer Target: Expansion of VO Leadership to rise up and take their place 
Ministry Challenge: Pray for the bases around the world – souls to be saved 
 
Day 17 – Thurs. March 24: 
Prayer Target: Growth in UWC memberships & financial increase to accomplish the Vision 
Ministry Challenge: Register for Run-4-Hope or Sponsor someone today 
 
Day 18 – Fri. March 25:  
Prayer Target: Spiritual zeal for personal Prayer and Evangelism 
Ministry Challenge: Adopt a G.A.N.G. Girl 
 
 
 



 
 
Day 19 – Sat. March 26: 
Prayer Target: International churches to have growth and multiplication 
Ministry Challenge: Take a special gift to a Victory Home  
 
Day 20 – Sun. March 27:  
Prayer Target: For the Lord to raise laborers for the harvest field, Mathew 9:38  
Ministry Challenge: Give a special UWC gift today 
 
Day 21 – Mon. March 28:  
Prayer Target: Our UTC’s & Third Wave Campus’ to be effective 
Ministry Challenge: Give a Pentecostal handshake 
 
Day 22 – Tues. March 29:  
Prayer Target: God’s favor with City & Government officials for Victory Outreach Churches 
Ministry Challenge: Take a family groceries 
 
Day 23 – Wed. March 30: 
Prayer Target: Restoration and re-dedication of all those who have left the Lord 
Ministry Challenge: Call 5 people and invite them to church 
 
Day 24 – Thurs. March 31: 
Prayer Target: Provision for jobs and personal finances for Victory Outreach family 
Ministry Challenge: Memorize the Mission Statement 
 
Day 25 – Fri. April 1:  
Prayer Target: Pray for Local, State and International Governments 
Ministry Challenge: Write an encouraging letter to a Missionary 
 
Day 26 – Sat. April 2:  
Prayer Target: Prayer for Next Gen Children’s Ministry Leaders 
Ministry Challenge: Give to someone in secret  
 
Day 27 – Sun. April 3:  
Prayer Target: Salvation for those behind prison walls 
Ministry Challenge: Give a special UWC gift today 
 
Day 28 – Mon. April 4:  
Prayer Target: Victory Outreach International Administrative Office 
Ministry Challenge: Pray for those that are grieving the loss of a loved one 
 
Day 29 – Tues. April 5:  
Prayer Target: Miraculous healings for those who are sick in Victory Outreach International 
Ministry Challenge: Memorize a scripture 
 
 

 
 

Day 30 – Wed. April 6:  
Prayer Target: A strong unity in Victory Outreach to accomplish “Our Vision” 
Ministry Challenge: Send a thank you card to your leader 

Day 31 – Thurs. April 7:  
Prayer Target: UTC’s & Third Wave Leadership Campuses to be effective 
Ministry Challenge: Give a special UWC gift today 
 
Day 32 – Fri. April 8:  
Prayer Target: Release an outpouring of Holy Spirit on New Gen & G.A.N.G.  
Ministry Challenge: Reach out to a youth who is hurting and in need 
 
Day 33 – Sat. April 9:  
Prayer Target: Outpouring of the Holy Spirit on all Victory Homes 
Ministry Challenge: Call 5 people and invite them to church 
 
Day 34 – Sun. April 10:  
Prayer Target: Strong marriages and strong families in Victory Outreach International 
Ministry Challenge: Pray for a family in need today 
 
Day 35 – Mon. April 11:  
Prayer Target: Our Founders & Elders for strength and protection  
Ministry Challenge: Register for Run-4-Hope or Sponsor someone today 
 
Day 36 – Tues. April 12:  
Prayer Target: Resurrection Sunday productions & services 
Ministry Challenge: Lead someone to the Lord 
 
Day 37 – Wed. April 13:  
Prayer Target: Salvations - Resurrection Sunday  
Ministry Challenge: Invite an unsaved person to church 
 
Day 38 – Thurs. April 14:  
Prayer Target: A spirit of discipleship in all Victory Outreach churches 
Ministry Challenge: Share the gospel with someone 
 
Day 39 – Fri. April 15:  
Prayer Target: God’s leading and anointing in Local and International Churches 
Ministry Challenge: Call 5 people and encourage them 
 

   Day 40 – Sat. April 16: 
Prayer Target: Growth in UWC & Financial blessings for U.W.C. members  
Ministry Challenge: Pray for Resurrection Sunday services for Worldwide Soul Winning  


